
 Exploded view for Polisher 1524
Updated 28.11.2016

Page 1



PS 1524 Spare parts

Item Mirka code Description QTY Item Mirka code Description QTY
1 8991401011 Power Supply Cable 1.0x2Cx3M 1 26 8991402611 Armature 230V M1.25 x 6T 1
2 Cord Armor 1 26 Armature 110V M1.25 x 6T 1
3 Cable Clip 1 27 Ball Bearing 6001-2RS  1
4 Screw M4 x 14 2 28 8991402811 Gear Case 1
5 8991400511 Switch 1 29 8991402911 Spindle Lock Button 1
6 8991400611 Screw M4 x 30 6 30 8991403011 Spring φ0.9 x φ10 x φ11.8 x 4T x 13.5L 1
7 8991400711 Screw M4 x 20 4 31 8991403111 Spindle Lock 1
8 8991400811 Right Handle Cover 1 32 Screw M5 x 40 4
9 8991400911 Left Handle Cover 1 33 8991403311 Needle Bearing HK 0810 1

11 8991401111 Electronics Unit 230V 1 34 8991403411 Bevel Gear M1.25 x 67T 1
11 Electronics Unit 110V 1 35 8991403511 Gear Plate 1
12 8991401211 Thumb Wheel 1 36 Socket Cap Screw M5 x 25 4
13 8991401711 Screw M4 x 10 4 37 Fan Shroud 1
14 Brush Spring 2 38 Internal Circlip S-15 1
15 8991421511 Carbon Brush 7 x 11 x 17 +33L+FLDNBI-110 2 39 8991403911 Ball Bearing 6202-2RS 1
16 Carbon Brush Holder 2 40 Parallel Key 5 x 5 x 10 1
17 8991401711 Screw M4 x 10 1 41 Spindle 1
18 8991401811 Flat Washer φ4 x φ10 x 1 1 42 External Circlip R-35 1
19 8991401911 Plastic Washer φ4 x φ11 x 1 1 8991424611 Bail Handle Kit
20 8991402011 Pickup Magnet φ8 x φ15 x 5 1 45 Socket Cap Screw M8 x 20 2
21 8991402111 Spacer φ8 x φ12 x 10.5 1 46 Bail Handle 1
22 8991402211 Motor Housing  1 47 Side Handle 1
23 8991402311 Stator 230V 1 48 8991404811 Gearbox Cover 1
23 Stator 110V 1 49 Screw M5 x 15 2
24 Screw M5 x 60 2 50 Motor Rest 1
25 8991402511 Ball Bearing 608 2RU 1

Page 2


